
  

2019 Class B Baseball State Tournament Bracket
Tournament Site Additional Information

CITY ADDRESS

Class B State Tournament Website
Dassel 850 2nd St N, Dassel, MN 55325
Delano 559 North River Street, Delano, MN 55328
Maple Lake 215 Oak Ave S, Maple Lake, MN 55358

Website: http://classb.leagues.mnbaseball.org/

Chanhassen 1 (H)
1

Friday, Aug. 16 7:30 PM Chanhassen 2 (H)
Dassel 9

Champlin Park 0 Friday, Aug. 23 7:30 PM Chanhassen 1
Dassel 13

Northfield 5 (H)
2 Dundas 2

Saturday, Aug. 17 11 a.m. 23
Dassel Northfield 0

Friday, Aug. 30 7:30 p.m.
Beaudreau's 2 Dassel Blaine 4 (H)

19
Blaine 10 8 innings (H)

3
Saturday, Aug. 17 7 p.m. Blaine  3 (H)

Dassel 10

Rochester 0
Saturday, Aug. 24 11 a.m. Blaine 6 (H)

Moorhead Brewers 5 (H) Dassel
4

Sunday, Aug. 18 11 a.m.
Dassel Moorhead 1

Sunday, Sept. 1
Eagan 4 4:30 p.m. Dundas 1 (H) 22
Miesville 6 (H) Delano If Necessary Chanhassen

5 Winning Team
Saturday, Aug. 17 1:30 p.m. Miesville 2 13 innings (H) is home

Dassel 11 Half Hour after first game

Moorhead Mudcats 2 Saturday, Aug. 24 1:30 p.m. Miesville 2 (H)
Dassel 14

Chaska 10 7 innings (H)
6

Sunday, Aug. 18 4:30 p.m.
Dassel Chaska 1

Fri, Aug 30
Anoka 0 5 p.m. Dundas 5
Cold Spring 1 (H) Dassel

7
Sunday, Aug. 18 1:30 p.m. Victoria 2 (H) Monday, Sept. 2

Dassel 12 1:30 p.m. Chanhassen 9
Maple Lake

Victoria 3 Saturday, Aug. 24 4:30 p.m.
Dassel

Coon Rapids 0 (H) Dundas 3
8

Saturday, Aug. 17 4:30 p.m.
Dassel Dundas 3 13 innings

Dundas 10 8 innings Blaine 0 (H)
21

Miesville 6 (H) Sunday, Sept. 1
17 7 p.m.

Saturday, Aug. 31 1:30 p.m. Moorhead 1 Delano
Northfield 0 (H) Maple Lake 20 Chanhassen 8

15
Sunday, Aug. 25 4:30 p.m.

Delano Moorhead 7

Moorhead 5 Saturday, Aug. 31
7 p.m.

Victoria 5 Maple Lake Chanhassen 9
16

Sunday, Aug. 25 7 p.m. Chaska 0
Delano 18

Chaska 11 (H) Sat. Aug. 31 4:30 p.m. (H) Powered By
Maple Lake Chanhassen 2 14 innings

Chanhassen 2 (H)

http://classb.leagues.mnbaseball.org/

